
District Journal for Jun 15, 2025 - Jun 16, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:24:21 AM 252048066-00 6/14/2025 11:38:00 PM 131224  ANTHONY STEMN

Location of Occurrence

1153 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:40:39 AM 252048059-00 6/14/2025 11:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

65 MOUNTAIN AVE

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:44:33 AM 252048073-00 6/14/2025 11:37:00 PM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

Location of Occurrence

34 EVELYN ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:52:37 AM 252048074-00 6/15/2025 12:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

280 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

200Record Count:
Date: Reported

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



6/15/2025 12:55:47 AM 252048071-00 6/14/2025 11:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 CANTERBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:59:30 AM 252048069-00 6/14/2025 11:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

44 RIDGEWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:05:45 AM 252048075-00 6/15/2025 12:23:00 AM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

118 GLENVILLE AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:23:48 AM 252048077-00 6/15/2025 12:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 FARRAGUT RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:05:33 AM 252048085-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 AM 123282  JADE MOORE

Location of Occurrence

415 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



6/15/2025 2:06:35 AM 252048065-00 6/14/2025 11:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

156 SPENCER ST

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:56:23 AM 252048093-00 6/15/2025 1:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 DACIA ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:17:54 AM 252048097-00 6/15/2025 2:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

197 FRIEND STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:21:15 AM 252048080-00 6/15/2025 1:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

75 STATE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:52:29 AM 252048098-00 6/15/2025 2:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1438 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



6/15/2025 4:14:51 AM 252048102-00 6/15/2025 3:45:00 AM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

39 PARK VALE AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Arrests

Maksim Vasilyov 26 PARK VALE BOSTON MA DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$250, MALICIOUS c266.127

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:24:38 AM 252048082-00 6/15/2025 1:13:00 AM 081203  DAVID O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

82 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:00:48 AM 252048099-00 6/15/2025 3:11:00 AM 081203  DAVID O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

895 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:08:26 AM 252048108-00 6/14/2025 10:00:00 PM 012253  BOBBIE BUTLER

Location of Occurrence

69 GLENWAY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:21:12 AM 252048104-00 6/15/2025 3:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

178 KNEELAND ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:22:39 AM 252048105-00 6/14/2025 4:00:00 AM 012253  BOBBIE BUTLER

Location of Occurrence

21 SOUTHWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:07:42 AM 252048113-00 6/15/2025 5:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

142 BERKELEY ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:56:31 AM 252048114-00 6/15/2025 6:33:00 AM 153155  CASTRO CLEMAT

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:10:24 AM 252047961-00 6/14/2025 3:50:00 PM 076945  ANDREW CROSBY

Location of Occurrence

24 JERSEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:27:24 AM 252048118-00 6/15/2025 12:30:00 AM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:35:14 AM 252048117-00 6/15/2025 6:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

408 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:41:26 AM 252048120-00 6/15/2025 7:08:00 AM 153129  LESLY DECOSSA

Location of Occurrence

5315 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:51:30 AM 252047424-00 6/12/2025 9:30:00 AM 114079  SHAYNE FINN

Location of Occurrence

 ROSECLAIR ST & DORCHESTER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:03:39 AM 252048119-00 6/15/2025 6:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

24 VASSAR ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:04:52 AM 252048116-00 6/15/2025 6:52:00 AM 116889  JIMMY NGUYEN

Location of Occurrence

 HYDE PARK AVE & HUNTER ST
ROSLINDALE, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:06:09 AM 252048124-00 6/15/2025 7:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

EXTORTION OR BLACKMAIL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:15:50 AM 252048126-00 6/15/2025 6:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

840 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:44:27 AM 252048131-00 6/15/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

110 MERCER ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:54:39 AM 252048132-00 6/15/2025 8:45:00 AM 144313  MANUEL ANDRADE

Location of Occurrence

9 ELM ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PICK-POCKET

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:12:26 AM 252048130-00 6/15/2025 8:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

27 GAY HEAD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:32:22 AM 252048133-00 6/15/2025 9:06:00 AM 102677  HUMBERTO DAVEIGA

Location of Occurrence

2045 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:51:34 AM 252048137-00 6/15/2025 9:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

454 W FOURTH ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:59:31 AM 252048141-00 6/15/2025 9:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

761 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:28:07 AM 252048147-00 6/15/2025 8:04:00 AM 102399  DANIEL SPARROW

Location of Occurrence

1053 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:30:07 AM 252048143-00 6/15/2025 10:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:38:30 AM 252048138-00 6/15/2025 9:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

35 HOLBORN ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:00:27 AM 252048140-00 6/15/2025 7:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

69 SAINT GREGORY ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:03:45 AM 252048152-00 6/13/2025 3:00:00 PM 128227  JAMES HOSEA

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL ABUSE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:04:52 AM 252048148-00 6/15/2025 10:08:00 AM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

1470-1474 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:07:21 AM 252048150-00 6/15/2025 10:00:00 AM 153149  DANIEL ROCA

Location of Occurrence

 CONGRESS ST & NEW SUDBURY ST
BOSTON, MA 02114
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:31:04 AM 252048154-00 6/11/2025 6:00:00 AM 010627  NANCY BENSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:40:59 AM 252048157-00 6/15/2025 11:00:00 AM 149901  ANNA STEPANYAN

Location of Occurrence

269 EMERSON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:49:23 AM 252048161-00 6/15/2025 10:05:00 AM 135926  MATTHEW MANNING

Location of Occurrence

 HARVARD ST & BLUE HILL AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:50:57 AM 252048158-00 6/15/2025 11:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 ROSSELERIN RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:05:01 PM 252048166-00 6/15/2025 11:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CUMMINS HWY & GREENFIELD RD
HYDE PARK, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:09:37 PM 252048162-00 6/15/2025 11:43:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PICK-POCKET

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:17:50 PM 252048167-00 6/15/2025 11:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

64 MCLELLAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:28:17 PM 252048169-00 6/15/2025 12:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

59 WENTWORTH ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:31:14 PM 252048155-00 6/13/2025 8:00:00 AM L00585  AMES STEVENS

Location of Occurrence

185 FULTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:33:21 PM 252048163-00 6/15/2025 10:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

103 WARD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:34:39 PM 252048171-00 6/15/2025 11:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 AUSTIN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:35:16 PM 252048153-00 6/15/2025 10:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Anthony Boisvert 735 HARRISON AVE BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:39:53 PM 252048172-00 6/14/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 12:44:09 PM 252048170-00 6/15/2025 11:15:00 AM 144454  PAUL GORMLEY

Location of Occurrence

50-56 BROADLAWN PARK

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:01:01 PM 252048178-00 6/13/2025 6:00:00 PM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:07:00 PM 252048177-00 6/15/2025 12:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

820 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:15:17 PM 252048179-00 6/15/2025 12:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:20:35 PM 252048182-00 6/15/2025 12:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 CALUMET ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:21:49 PM 252048160-00 6/15/2025 10:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 MARYLAND ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:26:02 PM 252048183-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 PM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

1400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:29:12 PM 252047821-00 6/13/2025 10:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1725 DORCHESTER AVENUE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:32:12 PM 252048181-00 6/15/2025 11:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

161 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:36:00 PM 252048180-00 6/15/2025 12:44:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

25 GOODENOUGH ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:38:26 PM 252048184-00 6/15/2025 2:56:00 AM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

 SEAVER ST & ELM HILL AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF MV PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:39:41 PM 252048189-00 6/15/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

660 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:48:29 PM 252048195-00 6/4/2025 12:00:00 PM 011953  JOHN PUGSLEY

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:48:48 PM 252048193-00 6/15/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

115-115A EVERETT ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 1:50:32 PM 252048174-00 5/25/2025 12:00:00 PM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:06:30 PM 252048191-00 6/15/2025 12:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

13 DORSET ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:13:29 PM 252048204-00 6/15/2025 1:11:00 PM 140298  BRIAN GARNEY

Location of Occurrence

91 OLD IRONSIDES WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:13:58 PM 252048203-00 6/15/2025 9:00:00 AM 144313  MANUEL ANDRADE

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:15:17 PM 252048186-00 6/15/2025 1:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

38 BELLEVUE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:19:07 PM 252048205-00 6/15/2025 1:24:00 PM 012111  GREGORY DANKERS

Location of Occurrence

 SPRING ST & GARDNER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:35:28 PM 252048207-00 6/15/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

154 MAVERICK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:37:14 PM 252048192-00 6/15/2025 1:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 MICHIGAN AVE

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:46:53 PM 252048208-00 6/15/2025 1:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

220 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 2:55:25 PM 252048211-00 6/15/2025 1:51:00 PM 148321   ZI ZOU

Location of Occurrence

1305 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:07:19 PM 252048212-00 6/15/2025 2:33:00 PM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

 BIRD ST & ALEXANDER ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:14:38 PM 252048219-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

12 ARCADIA PARK

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:20:17 PM 252048220-00 6/15/2025 3:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

36 WORCESTER SQ

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:33:54 PM 252048215-00 6/15/2025 3:05:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:45:46 PM 252048221-00 6/15/2025 3:24:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 3:58:01 PM 252048225-00 6/15/2025 3:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

262 FRIEND ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Arrests

James Mento 78 CENTRAL STREET DORCHESTER MA B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266.16A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:10:41 PM 252048228-00 6/15/2025 3:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & E BERKELEY ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:11:36 PM 252048218-00 6/15/2025 11:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

142 DAKOTA ST

Nature of Incident

6/16/2025 10:09:58 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:15:15 PM 252048226-00 6/15/2025 3:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:17:29 PM 252048229-00 6/15/2025 11:00:00 AM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:18:06 PM 252048227-00 6/15/2025 3:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6 BUCKNAM ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:27:12 PM 252048231-00 6/15/2025 3:45:00 PM 135955  JAMES GIGLIELLO

Location of Occurrence

637 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 4:27:21 PM 252048230-00 6/15/2025 4:15:00 PM 140298  BRIAN GARNEY

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident
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PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:02:13 PM 252048238-00 6/15/2025 4:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

172 BROWN AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:02:33 PM 252048239-00 6/15/2025 4:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

80 L ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:07:54 PM 252048236-00 6/15/2025 4:05:00 PM 148222  ANDREW KELLY

Location of Occurrence

40 WALLINGFORD RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:24:18 PM 252048243-00 6/12/2025 12:00:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:28:28 PM 252048245-00 6/14/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident
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M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:32:53 PM 252048241-00 6/15/2025 4:51:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

21 ALDIE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:46:34 PM 252048234-00 6/15/2025 3:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

135 SPENCER ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:53:19 PM 252048251-00 6/14/2025 5:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 5:57:00 PM 252048252-00 6/15/2025 5:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & DEERFIELD ST
BOSTON, MA 02215
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:01:02 PM 252048250-00 6/15/2025 4:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

56 WESTMINSTER ST
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Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:01:17 PM 252048254-00 6/15/2025 5:36:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

22 APPLETON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:01:18 PM 252048240-00 6/15/2025 12:41:00 PM 144454  PAUL GORMLEY

Location of Occurrence

418 LAGRANGE ST

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:03:44 PM 252048244-00 6/15/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 WALLINGFORD RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:04:27 PM 252048255-00 6/12/2025 12:00:00 AM 011631  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:06:05 PM 252048253-00 6/15/2025 5:05:00 PM 153117  STANLEY PINA

Location of Occurrence

22 DISTRICT AVE
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Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:09:41 PM 252048246-00 6/15/2025 4:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

59 CAMDEN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:19:48 PM 252048237-00 6/15/2025 3:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

191 STUART ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:25:31 PM 252048258-00 6/15/2025 6:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1366 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:28:23 PM 252048259-00 6/15/2025 5:31:00 PM 103752  JEFFERY DRISCOLL

Location of Occurrence

140 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:41:33 PM 252048248-00 6/15/2025 5:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 HUNTINGTON AVE
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Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:49:59 PM 252047684-00 6/9/2025 12:17:00 PM 135926  MATTHEW MANNING

Location of Occurrence

26 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:50:03 PM 252048260-00 6/15/2025 6:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

47 HARRISON ARCHWAYS

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 6:56:22 PM 252048247-00 6/15/2025 5:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

97 EVANS ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:05:40 PM 252048269-00 6/15/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 BARTLETT STREET

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:29:04 PM 252048271-00 6/15/2025 6:15:00 PM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

137 STUART ST
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Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:29:35 PM 252048267-00 6/15/2025 5:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 MATCHETT ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:33:53 PM 252048249-00 6/15/2025 5:38:00 PM 148288  HENA LOPES

Location of Occurrence

59 BARRY ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 7:38:01 PM 252048276-00 6/15/2025 6:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

110 FLOYD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:10:52 PM 252048262-00 6/15/2025 6:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF MV PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:20:50 PM 252048264-00 6/15/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST
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Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:22:45 PM 252048281-00 6/15/2025 7:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:26:35 PM 252048268-00 6/15/2025 6:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 MONSIGNOR ALBERT A. JACOBBE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:33:49 PM 252048283-00 6/15/2025 10:25:00 AM 140298  BRIAN GARNEY

Location of Occurrence

 JOHN F. FITZGERALD SURFACE RD & STATE ST
BOSTON, MA 02109
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:35:45 PM 252048284-00 6/15/2025 7:55:00 PM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

119 SUMNER ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:38:19 PM 252048257-00 6/15/2025 9:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence
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40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:49:58 PM 252048278-00 6/15/2025 7:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

618 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:50:14 PM 252048291-00 6/15/2025 8:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:50:49 PM 252048292-00 6/15/2025 7:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 8:58:17 PM 252048294-00 6/15/2025 1:00:00 PM 140298  BRIAN GARNEY

Location of Occurrence

 TREMONT ST & WEST ST
BOSTON, MA 02108
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:03:50 PM 252048295-00 6/15/2025 8:53:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

135 READVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:05:04 PM 252048293-00 6/15/2025 8:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

760 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:13:00 PM 252048298-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 AM 095802  RODERICK LEWIS

Location of Occurrence

21 DRY DOCK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:14:38 PM 252048296-00 6/15/2025 8:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

119 SUMNER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:19:47 PM 252048300-00 6/15/2025 5:45:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:22:22 PM 252048299-00 6/15/2025 9:00:00 PM 050412  JOSEPH COPPINGER
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Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:33:54 PM 252048302-00 6/15/2025 8:50:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

11 FANEUIL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:36:24 PM 252048307-00 6/15/2025 2:00:00 PM 135955  JAMES GIGLIELLO

Location of Occurrence

135 READVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:41:24 PM 252048308-00 6/15/2025 9:23:00 PM 153144  DANIEL BAMFORD

Location of Occurrence

97 DALE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:54:27 PM 252048297-00 6/15/2025 8:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

77 GEORGETOWNE PL

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 9:59:30 PM 252048314-00 6/14/2025 9:15:00 PM 011631  SEAN MCCARTHY
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Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:04:35 PM 252048319-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 QUINT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:06:52 PM 252048318-00 6/15/2025 9:51:00 PM 126186  JAMES O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

103 HOWARD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:10:25 PM 252048282-00 6/15/2025 8:05:00 PM 153137  MATTHEW TURNER

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & INTERVALE ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

FIREARM/WEAPON - FOUND OR CONFISCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:15:42 PM 252048256-00 6/15/2025 5:40:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

160 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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6/15/2025 10:17:53 PM 252048323-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 AM 103752  JEFFERY DRISCOLL

Location of Occurrence

508 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:17:56 PM 252048320-00 6/15/2025 9:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

118 HANCOCK ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:24:10 PM 252048309-00 6/15/2025 8:53:00 PM 153146  JORDAN, M. WELLS

Location of Occurrence

296 HANOVER ST

Nature of Incident

DISTURBING THE PEACE/ DISORDERLY CONDUCT/ GATHERING CAUSING ANNOYANCE/ NOISY PARTY WITH ARREST

Arrests

Gregory Stuart    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272.53

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:25:29 PM 252048322-00 6/15/2025 9:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 FIDELIS WAY & JETTE CT
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:26:16 PM 252048324-00 6/15/2025 8:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 MONMOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:29:36 PM 252048325-00 6/15/2025 10:00:00 PM 148306  JAMES SULLIVAN-VENEZIA

Location of Occurrence

 AVENUE DE LAFAYETTE & WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:32:45 PM 252048301-00 6/15/2025 8:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 CLINTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:44:04 PM 252048327-00 6/15/2025 10:15:00 PM 153144  DANIEL BAMFORD

Location of Occurrence

209 QUINCY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:44:41 PM 252048331-00 6/15/2025 10:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DAKOTA ST & GENEVA AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:44:58 PM 252048280-00 6/15/2025 7:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

254 MAGNOLIA ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:46:47 PM 252048330-00 6/15/2025 9:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

4 COLONIAL AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:48:13 PM 252048332-00 6/15/2025 10:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1462 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:48:50 PM 252048329-00 6/15/2025 10:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

209 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 10:49:40 PM 252048311-00 6/15/2025 12:01:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:05:20 PM 252048334-00 6/15/2025 10:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

267 PRINCETON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:19:53 PM 252048310-00 6/15/2025 8:57:00 PM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

69 HALIFAX ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:29:18 PM 252048336-00 6/15/2025 8:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 DEVON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/15/2025 11:32:08 PM 252048337-00 6/15/2025 11:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

692 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:06:23 AM 252047917-00 6/14/2025 12:15:00 PM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

75 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:07:58 AM 252048286-00 6/15/2025 8:33:00 PM 138600  AZADI CHARLES-SAMPSON

Location of Occurrence

259 MAGNOLIA ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:10:00 AM 252048275-00 6/15/2025 7:08:00 PM 148281  CHRISTOPHE KERRIGAN

Location of Occurrence

 MELNEA CASS BLVD & HARRISON AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:32:11 AM 252047881-00 6/14/2025 9:20:00 AM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

1 TRINITY PL

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:33:54 AM 252048345-00 6/15/2025 11:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 FENDALE AVENUE

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:41:20 AM 252048342-00 6/15/2025 11:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

178 KNEELAND ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Arrests

Patricia Kane 83 E. SHORE ROAD S HERO VT INNKEEPER, DEFRAUD, UNDER $100 c140.12

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:45:28 AM 252048287-00 6/15/2025 8:35:00 PM 148281  CHRISTOPHE KERRIGAN

Location of Occurrence

252 MAGNOLIA ST

Nature of Incident
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FIREARM/WEAPON - FOUND OR CONFISCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 12:45:33 AM 252048347-00 6/15/2025 11:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

32 WORCESTER ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 1:15:10 AM 252048346-00 6/15/2025 11:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

135 HIGH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 1:20:40 AM 252048351-00 6/15/2025 1:00:00 PM 011168  LUDWIG CASTILLO

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVENUE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 1:39:41 AM 252048349-00 6/16/2025 12:36:00 AM 148255  CHRISTOPHER DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

63 HARVARD AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 1:47:53 AM 252048350-00 6/16/2025 12:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

28 MOUNT EVERETT ST

Nature of Incident
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ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 1:54:29 AM 252048344-00 6/15/2025 11:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 HOLIDAY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 2:02:06 AM 252048353-00 6/16/2025 1:15:00 AM 153129  LESLY DECOSSA

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & DUDLEY ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 2:19:54 AM 252048354-00 6/16/2025 1:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

771 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 2:50:53 AM 252048359-00 6/16/2025 2:01:00 AM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

25 BEETHOVEN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 2:52:00 AM 252048360-00 6/16/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

66 HAMILTON ST
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Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 3:04:14 AM 252048361-00 6/16/2025 2:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

178 KNEELAND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 3:49:01 AM 252048365-00 6/16/2025 3:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

44 INTERVALE ST

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 4:00:16 AM 252048363-00 6/16/2025 2:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

675 ATLANTIC AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 4:14:41 AM 252047856-00 6/14/2025 3:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 PARK ST & FREEPORT ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 4:25:26 AM 252048367-00 6/16/2025 2:34:00 AM 162973  MICHAEL MARCHIONDA

Location of Occurrence
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36 CRESTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 5:10:10 AM 252048369-00 6/16/2025 12:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

104 WINTHROP ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 5:56:42 AM 252048368-00 6/16/2025 3:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1003 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 7:01:35 AM 252048374-00 6/16/2025 5:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & WALK HILL ST
BOSTON, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 7:08:22 AM 252048375-00 6/16/2025 6:38:00 AM 081203  DAVID O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

106 STANDARD ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 7:10:16 AM 252048373-00 6/16/2025 6:30:00 AM    
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Location of Occurrence

59 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 7:40:14 AM 252048338-00 6/15/2025 11:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1479 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 7:47:58 AM 252048379-00 6/16/2025 7:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

214 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 8:32:24 AM 252048384-00 6/15/2025 11:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 8:56:32 AM 252048390-00 6/16/2025 7:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

94 WORCESTER ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 9:05:32 AM 252048397-00 6/14/2025 11:45:00 AM 103599  PAUL D'AMBROSIO
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Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 9:09:49 AM 252048392-00 6/16/2025 8:16:00 AM 144474  DENNIS MOORE

Location of Occurrence

444 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/16/2025 9:15:29 AM 252048395-00 6/16/2025 9:04:00 AM 148321   ZI ZOU

Location of Occurrence

1 CITY HALL PLZ

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM
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